
 
Monthly Estimated production of Tea in India during   2011     [Calendar Year] 
 

      (Qty in Th.Kgs) 

Districts / States Jan Feb Mar April May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Jan to 
Nov  

Assam Valley 2041 50 21373 33936 27089 59155 69620 79324 63247 61894 32851 450580  
Cachar 1385 44 2296 3089 3879 3669 6691 4756 3715 8573 4248 42345  
Total  ASSAM 3426 94 23669 37025 30968 62824 76311 84080 66962 70467 37099 492925  
Darjeeling 1 1 586 1143 661 1341 1255 1069 1588 1113 914 9672  
Dooars 2685 516 7621 6485 13680 16068 23805 16491 15969 10902 17500 131722  
Terai 248 392 6157 4326 5989 8546 8874 9588 6205 10958 7327 68610  
Total  W.BENGAL 2934 909 14364 11954 20330 25955 33934 27148 23762 22973 25741 210004  
Others 52 1 104 472 440 679 1695 1529 2338 1599 2952 11861  
Total North India 6412 1004 38137 49451 51738 89458 111940 112757 93062 95039 65792 714790  
Tamil Nadu 9427 9468 14049 18288 16622 17734 14599 9688 11900 14809 17584 154168  
Kerala 4682 5958 4109 4825 7120 7119 6264 4303 5813 7069 6330 63592  
Karnataka 409 302 437 480 697 398 466 259 286 580 597 4911  
Total South India 14518 15728 18595 23593 24439 25251 21329 14250 17999 22458 24511 222671  
ALL  INDIA 20930 16732 56732 73044 76177 114709 133269 127007 111061 117497 90303 937461  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Monthly Estimated production of Tea in India during   2010     [Calendar Year] 
 

      (Qty in Th.Kgs) 

Districts / States Jan Feb Mar April Mau June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Jan to 
Nov  

Assam Valley 3521 35 12678 34910 24223 47199 60012 74300 58939 64668 36120 416605  
Cachar 1911 9 2109 3263 4317 3506 6808 4335 3858 7447 5167 42730  
Total  ASSAM 5432 44 14787 38173 28540 50705 66820 78635 62797 72115 41287 459335  
Darjeeling 0 2 530 648 815 1220 980 1034 1372 1216 885 8702  
Dooars 2875 696 7877 5921 12605 15856 24331 16685 15849 11999 17671 132365  
Terai 323 783 6600 2842 5043 8267 9120 9816 7063 12242 7847 69946  
Total  W.BENGAL 3198 1481 15007 9411 18463 25343 34431 27535 24284 25457 26403 211013  
Others 70 2 35 459 403 748 1560 1655 2627 1670 3133 12362  
Total North India 8700 1527 29829 48043 47406 76796 102811 107825 89708 99242 70823 682710  
Tamil Nadu 12261 10024 14506 15648 16552 20798 13479 10063 12674 14434 16697 157136  
Kerala 5551 5998 4082 4109 8046 5963 6436 4540 5337 6411 5918 62391  
Karnataka 578 421 587 441 623 480 468 306 381 650 485 5420  
Total South India 18390 16443 19175 20198 25221 27241 20383 14909 18392 21495 23100 224947  
ALL  INDIA 27090 17970 49004 68241 72627 104037 123194 122734 108100 120737 93923 907657  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Monthly Estimated production of Tea in India during 2011-12 [Financial Year] 
 

                                                                                                                (Qty in Th.Kgs) 

Districts / States Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov April to 
Nov     

Assam Valley 33936 27089 59155 69620 79324 63247 61894 32851 427116     
Cachar 3089 3879 3669 6691 4756 3715 8573 4248 38620     
Total  ASSAM 37025 30968 62824 76311 84080 66962 70467 37099 465736     
Darjeeling 1143 661 1341 1255 1069 1588 1113 914 9084     
Dooars 6485 13680 16068 23805 16491 15969 10902 17500 120900     
Terai 4326 5989 8546 8874 9588 6205 10958 7327 61813     
Total  W.BENGAL 11954 20330 25955 33934 27148 23762 22973 25741 191797     
Others 472 440 679 1695 1529 2338 1599 2952 11704     
Total   North India 49451 51738 89458 111940 112757 93062 95039 65792 669237     
Tamil Nadu 18288 16622 17734 14599 9688 11900 14809 17584 121224     
Kerala 4825 7120 7119 6264 4303 5813 7069 6330 48843     
Karnataka 480 697 398 466 259 286 580 597 3763     
Total   South India 23593 24439 25251 21329 14250 17999 22458 24511 173830     
ALL  INDIA 73044 76177 114709 133269 127007 111061 117497 90303 843067     

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Monthly Estimated production of Tea in India during 2010-11 [Financial Year] 
 

                                                                                                                (Qty in Th.Kgs) 

Districts / States Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov April to 
Nov     

Assam Valley 34910 24223 47199 60012 74300 58939 64668 36120 400371     
Cachar 3263 4317 3506 6808 4335 3858 7447 5167 38701     
Total  ASSAM 38173 28540 50705 66820 78635 62797 72115 41287 439072     
Darjeeling 648 815 1220 980 1034 1372 1216 885 8170     
Dooars 5921 12605 15856 24331 16685 15849 11999 17671 120917     
Terai 2842 5043 8267 9120 9816 7063 12242 7847 62240     
Total  W.BENGAL 9411 18463 25343 34431 27535 24284 25457 26403 191327     
Others 459 403 748 1560 1655 2627 1670 3133 12255     
Total   North India 48043 47406 76796 102811 107825 89708 99242 70823 642654     
Tamil Nadu 15648 16552 20798 13479 10063 12674 14434 16697 120345     
Kerala 4109 8046 5963 6436 4540 5337 6411 5918 46760     
Karnataka 441 623 480 468 306 381 650 485 3834     
Total   South India 20198 25221 27241 20383 14909 18392 21495 23100 170939     
ALL  INDIA 68241 72627 104037 123194 122734 108100 120737 93923 813593     

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Monthly Estimated production of Tea in India during 2010-11 [Financial Year] 
 

                                                                                                                (Qty in Th.Kgs) 

Districts / States Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar April to 
Mar 

Assam Valley 34910 24223 47199 60012 74300 58939 64668 36120 12131 2041 50 21373 435966 
Cachar 3263 4317 3506 6808 4335 3858 7447 5167 8820 1385 44 2296 51246 
Total  ASSAM 38173 28540 50705 66820 78635 62797 72115 41287 20951 3426 94 23669 487212 
Darjeeling 648 815 984 980 1034 1372 1216 885 160 1 1 586 8682 
Dooars 5921 12605 16092 24331 16685 15849 11999 17671 12202 2685 516 7621 144177 
Terai 2842 5043 8267 9120 9816 7063 12242 7847 6409 248 392 6157 75446 
Total  W.BENGAL 9411 18463 25343 34431 27535 24284 25457 26403 18771 2934 909 14364 228305 
Others 459 403 748 1560 1655 2627 1670 3133 597 52 1 104 13009 
Total   North India 48043 47406 76796 102811 107825 89708 99242 70823 40319 6412 1004 38137 728526 
Tamil Nadu 15648 16552 20798 13479 10063 12674 14434 16697 13587 9427 9468 14049 166876 
Kerala 4109 8046 5963 6436 4540 5337 6411 5918 4363 4682 5958 4109 65872 
Karnataka 441 623 480 468 306 381 650 485 477 409 302 437 5459 
Total   South India 20198 25221 27241 20383 14909 18392 21495 23100 18427 14518 15728 18595 238207 
ALL  INDIA 68241 72627 104037 123194 122734 108100 120737 93923 58746 20930 16732 56732 966733 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
Monthly Estimated production of Tea in India during 2009-10    [Financial Year] 

 
                                                                    (Qty in Th.Kgs) 

 

Districts / States Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar April to 
Mar 

Assam Valley 27693 27721 59117 64913 77857 52126 72915 33500 11171 3521 35 12678 443247 
Cachar 3159 4367 4563 7075 5064 3475 9735 4964 8103 1911 9 2109 54534 
Total  ASSAM 30852 32088 63680 71988 82921 55601 82650 38464 19274 5432 44 14787 497781 
Darjeeling 867 856 939 1066 973 1368 1385 864 110 0 2 530 8960 
Dooars 4764 12344 16862 22687 17369 13494 13282 15686 11092 2875 696 7877 139028 
Terai 2666 4567 9499 9073 11228 5956 12954 6298 5398 323 783 6600 75345 
Total  W.BENGAL 8297 17767 27300 32826 29570 20818 27621 22848 16600 3198 1481 15007 223333 
Others 535 467 895 1615 1874 2377 1907 2845 643 70 2 35 13265 
Total   North India 39684 50322 91875 106429 114365 78796 112178 64157 36517 8700 1527 29829 734379 
Tamil Nadu 17756 13592 18210 14007 13625 15387 14913 19146 15340 12261 10024 14506 178767 
Kerala 4617 6956 7379 6200 5935 6774 6002 6538 5709 5551 5998 4082 71741 
Karnataka 533 504 586 351 451 511 544 690 539 578 421 587 6295 
Total   South India 22906 21052 26175 20558 20011 22672 21459 26374 21588 18390 16443 19175 256803 
ALL  INDIA 62590 71374 118050 126987 134376 101468 133637 90531 58105 27090 17970 49004 991182 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Monthly Estimated production of Tea in India during   2010     [Calendar Year] 
 

      (Qty in Th.Kgs) 

Districts / States Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan to 
Dec 

Assam Valley 3521 35 12678 34910 24223 47199 60012 74300 58939 64668 36120 12131 428736 
Cachar 1911 9 2109 3263 4317 3506 6808 4335 3858 7447 5167 8820 51550 
Total  ASSAM 5432 44 14787 38173 28540 50705 66820 78635 62797 72115 41287 20951 480286 
Darjeeling 0 2 530 648 815 984 980 1034 1372 1216 885 160 8626 
Dooars 2875 696 7877 5921 12605 16092 24331 16685 15849 11999 17671 12202 144803 
Terai 323 783 6600 2842 5043 8267 9120 9816 7063 12242 7847 6409 76355 
Total  W.BENGAL 3198 1481 15007 9411 18463 25343 34431 27535 24284 25457 26403 18771 229784 
Others 70 2 35 459 403 748 1560 1655 2627 1670 3133 597 12959 
Total North India 8700 1527 29829 48043 47406 76796 102811 107825 89708 99242 70823 40319 723029 
Tamil Nadu 12261 10024 14506 15648 16552 20798 13479 10063 12674 14434 16697 13587 170723 
Kerala 5551 5998 4082 4109 8046 5963 6436 4540 5337 6411 5918 4363 66754 
Karnataka 578 421 587 441 623 480 468 306 381 650 485 477 5897 
Total South India 18390 16443 19175 20198 25221 27241 20383 14909 18392 21495 23100 18427 243374 
ALL  INDIA 27090 17970 49004 68241 72627 104037 123194 122734 108100 120737 93923 58746 966403 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
Monthly Estimated production of Tea in India during   2009     [Calendar Year] 
 

      (Qty in Th.Kgs) 

Districts / States Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan to 
Dec 

Assam Valley 3608 92 14413 27693 27721 59117 64913 77857 52126 72915 33500 11171 445126 
Cachar 2311 20 2035 3159 4367 4563 7075 5064 3475 9735 4964 8103 54871 
Total  ASSAM 5919 112 16448 30852 32088 63680 71988 82921 55601 82650 38464 19274 499997 
Darjeeling 0 3 478 867 856 939 1066 973 1368 1385 864 110 8909 
Dooars 3729 1552 5762 4764 12344 16862 22687 17369 13494 13282 15686 11092 138623 
Terai 394 1409 4599 2666 4567 9499 9073 11228 5956 12954 6298 5398 74041 
Total  W.BENGAL 4123 2964 10839 8297 17767 27300 32826 29570 20818 27621 22848 16600 221573 
Others 81 5 54 535 467 895 1615 1874 2377 1907 2845 643 13298 
Total North India 10123 3081 27341 39684 50322 91875 106429 114365 78796 112178 64157 36517 734868 
Tamil Nadu 8094 7357 11929 17756 13592 18210 14007 13625 15387 14913 19146 15340 169356 
Kerala 3037 4552 5265 4617 6956 7379 6200 5935 6774 6002 6538 5709 68964 
Karnataka 316 285 501 533 504 586 351 451 511 544 690 539 5811 
Total South India 11447 12194 17695 22906 21052 26175 20558 20011 22672 21459 26374 21588 244131 
ALL  INDIA 21570 15275 45036 62590 71374 118050 126987 134376 101468 133637 90531 58105 978999 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

Monthly Estimated production of Tea in India during 2009-10 [Financial Year] 
 

                                                                                                                (Qty in Th.Kgs) 

Districts / States Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan  Feb Mar Apr to 
Mar 

Assam Valley 27693 27721 59117 64913 77857 52126 72915 33500 11171 3521 35 12678 443247 
Cachar 3159 4367 4563 7075 5064 3475 9735 4964 8103 1911 9 2109 54534 
Total  ASSAM 30852 32088 63680 71988 82921 55601 82650 38464 19274 5432 44 14787 497781 
Darjeeling 867 856 939 1066 973 1368 1385 864 110 0 2 530 8960 
Dooars 4764 12344 16862 22687 17369 13494 13282 15686 11092 2875 696 7877 139028 
Terai 2666 4567 9499 9073 11228 5956 12954 6298 5398 323 783 6600 75345 
Total  W.BENGAL 8297 17767 27300 32826 29570 20818 27621 22848 16600 3198 1481 15007 223333 
Others 535 467 895 1615 1874 2377 1907 2845 643 70 2 35 13265 
Total   North India 39684 50322 91875 106429 114365 78796 112178 64157 36517 8700 1527 29829 734379 
Tamil Nadu 17756 13592 18210 14007 13625 15387 14913 19146 15340 12261 10024 14506 178767 
Kerala 4617 6956 7379 6200 5935 6774 6002 6538 5709 5551 5998 4082 71741 
Karnataka 533 504 586 351 451 511 544 690 539 578 421 587 6295 
Total   South India 22906 21052 26175 20558 20011 22672 21459 26374 21588 18390 16443 19175 256803 
ALL  INDIA 62590 71374 118050 126987 134376 101468 133637 90531 58105 27090 17970 49004 991182 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 


